HSBC’s guide
to straight-through
processing
Ensuring timely and
cost-efficient payments
C33693 321945 HSBC STP Bro.indd   1 10/30/13   11:38 AM
At HSBC Global Payments and Cash Management, we provide you with access
to high-quality payment services. Our payment processes are fully automated and

C33693 321945 HSBC STP Bro.indd   6 10/30/13   11:38 AM
Acceptable code words for MT202 in Tag 72
Tag Message type Code word
72 202  ACC
72 202  BNF
72 202  TELE
72 202  REC
72 202  INS
72 202  INT
72 202  TELEIBK
72 202  PHONBEN
72 202  CLSTIME
72 202  PHONIBK
72 202  TELEBEN
72 202  PHON
Tag Field name STP standards
50K
Ordering/Originator
customer account number  SGHSBC149085709001
Ordering/Originator
customer name ABC Company
Ordering/Originator
customer address
22 Collyer Quay #04-12
213942 Singapore
Compliance with MAS Notice 626
The Monetary Authority of Singapore (MAS) has issued MAS Notice 626 on Prevention
of Money Laundering and Countering the Financing of Terrorism.
MAS Notice 626 applies to all banks in Singapore and require banks to include
additional information in cross-border wire transfer payment instructions. For purposes
of MAS Notice 626 and as part of HSBC Group’s payment transparency program, we
require you to provide the following information where you send us any cross-border
payment instructions:
i. the name of the ordering customer,
ii.  the ordering customer’s account number,
iii.  the name of the beneficiary customer,
iv. the beneficiary customer’s account number (or unique transaction reference
number where no account number exists), and
v. the beneficiary customer’s residential address or registered or business
address, and if different, principal place of business, as may be appropriate.
The following example illustrates the above requirements which you will need
to include in your cross-border wire transfer payment instruction.
C33693 321945 HSBC STP Bro.indd   7 10/30/13   11:38 AM
Contact information
For HSBCnet Users
Call (65) 6658 2288
E
ff
ec
tiv
e
fr
om
 6
 D
ec
em
be
r
20
16
E-mail hsbcnet@hsbc.com.sg
Operating hours: 8.30 am to 6 pm (Mondays to Fridays)
HSBCnet users can also refer to HSBCnet Help Centre for a range of learning tools, from
video tutorials to in-depth user guides and webinar events, to improve your productivity
and effectiveness online.
Issued by The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited, Singapore, which is incorporated in the Hong Kong SAR with
limited liability.
C33693 321945 HSBC STP Bro.indd   8 10/30/13   11:38 AM